REGISTRATION & ABSENTEE BID SHEET

Fax (207) 265-4700 Tel: (207) 265-2729 E-mail: Maine@StanleyMuseum.org

Stanley Museum, Inc. P.O. Box 77 40 School St. Kingfield, Maine 04947

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS BOX MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER OR THE BID WILL NOT BE EXECUTED.

Name		
ddress:		<i>is Required to Execute ALL Absentee and Phone Bids</i> Credit Card Information
Гоwn:	State:	
hone:		Name on Card:
ax:		MC/VISA/AMEX #
Email		Security Code:
ax Resale #:		Exp. Date:
I, THE UNDERSIGNE	D, AM LEAVING THISE	BID WITH THE UNDERSTANDING & ACCEPTANCE OF THE STATED CONDITIONS.
Signature		Date

Conditions for Bidding: Absentee bids, whether written, faxed or electronically transferred, are accepted as legal and binding contracts to purchase the described items. Successful bidders will be notified by email, phone, fax or regular mail within 5 working days. Payment is expected within 7 days following notification. Anyone of good creditworthiness acceptable to the auctioneer may bid, including the auction staff, however, it is up to the sole discretion of the auctioneer whether to accept a bid or not. The Auctioneer is the sole determinant in a disputed bid. The auctioneer may withdraw any article from the sale or end the sale early if he feels that there is an absence of reasonable bidding. Auctioneer reserves the right to bid the reserved amount or open the bidding at a pre-determined amount commensurate with the value of the item. Phone bidding will not be allowed for this sale. In the event that a Stanley Museum. Inc. or Thomaston Place Auction Galleries representative fails to properly execute an absentee or internet bid (regardless of reason) the representative. Stanley Museum, Inc. and/or Thomaston Place Auction Galleries will not be held responsible for any actual or imagined losses incurred. Items below \$500.00 must be executed as absentees unless otherwise approved by Stanley Museum. Inc.

Warranties: Determination of the age, condition, quality, authenticity, value, purported history, or classification of all items offered and sold (regardless of what is said or written) is the sole responsibility of the bidder/purchaser. Items are non-returnable. All sales are final, with no returns permitted for any reason.

Breach of Purchase: If the purchaser fails to pay in full the total purchase price of all items for which he/she was the highest bidder within 15 days of the sale, Stanley Museum, Inc. may exercise all legal rights and remedies which may include but not limited to: terminating the sale and applying any payments made by the purchaser to the damages caused by the purchaser's breach, and/or reoffering these items without any reserve at public auction and holding the purchaser liable for any deficiency plus the costs of reselling the items. Any article purchased and not removed from the auction premises immediately following the sale will be at the purchaser's

Payment Terms: Cash, personal, business or certified checks and MasterCard, VISA, or American Express cards with proper identification. Bank wire transfers will be arranged upon request. A 13% buyer's premium will be added to the total sale price for all forms of absentee bids and Internet sales. Stanley Museum, Inc. reserves the right to hold merchandise until checks clear.

Sales Tax: A 5.5% Maine State Sales Tax will be added to all purchases redeemed at our facility by bidder or his delegate unless bidder provides a valid State issued Resale Certificate. Items shipped out-of-state will be exempt from the State Sales Tax, provided that Stanley Museum, Inc. is paid directly by the bidder for packing and shipping costs or the bidder provides a valid State issued Resale Certificate.

Shipping: Purchases by absentee bidders will be available for shipment upon receipt of payment. Shipping will normally occur within 10 days of payment. Stanley Museum, Inc. will attempt to find the lowest shipping price for each order and will identify this to the purchaser for approval. Stanley Museum, Inc. and/or Thomaston Place Auction Galleries will not declare less than the full sale price on any international paperwork. Other shipments will be insured for full value unless the buyer specifically requests other coverage. Stanley Museum, Inc. and/or Thomaston Place Auction Galleries are not responsible for any shipper's refusal to fully compensate the buyer for damages that may occur. All International customs costs and policies are the responsibility of the buyer.

Return check Policy: All returned checks will be assessed a processing fee of \$25.00.

ABSENTEE BID FORM

Bidder must fill in item number and description. "+1" means that the bidder would like to bid one increment above the absentee bid in the event of a tie bid. If "+1" is not indicated by bidder, a "no" response will be automatically assumed by the bidding representative. In the event that there is a discrepancy between the item # and the description, the representative will go by the description. If the description does not seem accurate, bid will not be executed.

To ensure registration, all bids must be received by 12:00 PM - EST the day prior to the auction. Bids faxed on the day of the auction are not guaranteed to be executed.

author are not guaranteed to be executed.						
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	+1 (Y/N)			